Interest and classify the Company/Firm in respective categories. For any 

other information, Company/Firm may contact the Office of Group General 

Manager (HQ)/IPRCL at the above address. 

13.0  Processing charges: 

Non-refundable processing charge of INR 17,700/- (Rupees Seventeen 

Thousand Seven Hundred only) shall be submitted along with the EOI 

documents in the form of DD/NEFT/RTGS  drawn in favour of Indian Port 

Rail & Ropeway Corporation Limited, payable at Mumbai , India. 

Proof of payment of Processing Fee in the form of DD/NEFT/RTGS to be